metabolites
H
OH
OH
Article
Comparative Lipidomics of Different Yeast Species
Associated to Drosophila suzukii
Flavia Bianchi 1,2, Urban Spitaler 3,4 , Peter Robatscher 1 , Rudi F. Vogel 2, Silvia Schmidt 3

reported in the paper.
The instrument Impact HD QTOF (Bruker) equipped with an Ultimate 3000 UHPLC (Thermo
Scientific, Waltham, MA, USA) was used for LC-MS analysis. Five µL of the re-suspended sample
was injected in ESI positive ion mode, while the injection volume in negative ion mode was 10 µL.
The mass spectrometric conditions were as follows: m/z range, 60–1700; capillary voltage, 3500 V;
nebulizer gas (nitrogen), 2.4 bar; dry gas (nitrogen), 8 L/min in positive ion mode and 12 L/min in
negative ion mode; dry temperature, 325 ◦C in positive ion mode and 200 ◦C in negative ion mode.
For MS/MS, the collision energy was set at 20 eV in positive and in negative ion mode, and the spectra
rate was 13 Hz with 4 precursor ions per cycle. Sodium formate was used as a calibrant for maintaining
mass accuracy.
Metabolites 2020, 10, 352 11 of 16
Table 1. A list of yeasts included in the dataset. Values (Mean ± SD) of optical density at 600 nm (OD600) and cell dry weight (CDW) of the fermentation broths (n = 6)
are reported.
Yeast Species Strain Accession Number * Abbreviation OD600 CDW(mg mL−1 Fermentation Broth)
Saccharomyces cerevisiae S288c - S.c. S288c 1.98 ± 0.03 1.57 ± 0.18
Hanseniaspora uvarum LB-NB-1.21 KP298009 H.u. 1.21 1.86 ± 0.02 1.42 ± 0.11
Hanseniaspora uvarum LB-NB-2.2 MK567898 H.u. 2.2 1.83 ± 0.05 1.48 ± 0.15
Hanseniaspora uvarum LB-NB-3.4 MK567905 H.u. 3.4 1.86 ± 0.04 1.59 ± 0.06
Issatchenkia/Picchia terricola LB-NB-2.1 MK567903 I.t. 2.1 1.90 ± 0.04 1.32 ± 0.17
Metschnikowia pulcherrima LB-NB-3.2 KP298012 M.p. 3.2 2.02 ± 0.05 1.94 ± 0.15
Saccharomycopsis vini LB-NB-1.33 KP298011 S.v. 1.33 1.78 ± 0.10 1.63 ± 0.13
Candida sp. LB-NB-3.3 KP298013 C.sp. 3.3 2.04 ± 0.07 1.77 ± 0.25
* The accession numbers were deposited in the GenBank NCBI.
Metabolites 2020, 10, 352 12 of 16
3.4. Data Processing and Statistics
For compound identification, full-scan and MS/MS analyses were performed. MS-DIAL was used